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State of Arkansas     1 

89th General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2013  HOUSE BILL 1948 3 

 4 

By: Representative Jean 5 

  6 

For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS EXISTING WORKFORCE 8 

TRAINING ACT OF 1995; TO RAISE THE PAY FOR 9 

INSTRUCTIONAL HOURS FROM EIGHTY DOLLARS PER HOUR TO 10 

ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS PER HOUR; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES. 11 

 12 

 13 

Subtitle 14 

TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS EXISTING WORKFORCE 15 

TRAINING ACT OF 1995; AND TO RAISE THE 16 

PAY FOR INSTRUCTIONAL HOURS FROM EIGHTY 17 

DOLLARS PER HOUR TO ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS 18 

PER HOUR. 19 

 20 

 21 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 22 

 23 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 6-50-704(b)(3)(B)(ii)(a), concerning the 24 

instruction hour rate, is amended to read as follows: 25 

    (ii)(a)  The instructional hour rate established by 26 

the governing council, not to exceed eighty dollars ($80.00) one hundred 27 

dollars ($100.00) per instructional hour, times the number of instructional 28 

hours delivered with fifty percent (50%) or more of the eligible participants 29 

completing the course. 30 

 31 

 32 

APPROVED: 04/04/2013 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 
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